Marian (Ind.) (6-1, 1-0 CL) -vs- Taylor (Ind.) (5-3, 0-1 CL)
11/26/19 at Odle Arena Upland, IN

Date: 11/26/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?:dz;fcgf";"m Marian (Ind.) 42 46 88

Site: Odle Arena Upland, IN Taylor (Ind.) 29 39 68

Marian (Ind.) 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  Christian Harvey * 23 8-11 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 3 17

21  Cameron Wolter i 32 7-13 0-1 2-2 5-6 11 3 2 2 1 1 16

30 Christian Stewart * 23 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 3 7

10  Sterling Brown e 25  2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5

24  Tyrie Johnson * 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2

03 Nick Rogers 17 7-9 3-4 2-5 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 19

25 Hayden Langkabel 15 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11

23  Luke Gohmann 19 2-6 1-3 0-0 3-6 9 3 2 0 0 0 5

11  Luke Heady 17 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4

33 Jonathan Nwankwo 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

34  Carter Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-65 9-23 7-11 11-25 36 13 18 11 1 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-35 54.29% 1-9 11.11% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 17-30 56.67% 8-14 57.14% 4-7 57.14%

Total 36-65 55.4% 9-23 39.1% 7-11 63.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Christian Harvey Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 16

Largest Lead: 25 2nd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 41 05:01

Taylor (Ind.) 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Robinson, Ryan * 34 7-15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 4 0 1 15

15 Degenkolb, Mason & 34 6-14 1-6 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 15

35 Penha, CJ * 28 6-11 0-5 2-3 3-5 8 2 0 1 1 0 14

24  Hubbard, Jason = 33 5-6 0-1 3-4 3-6 9 0 1 3 1 1 13

31 McCloud, James * 31 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 0 8

23  Miranda, Vincent 23 1-7 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 0 0 1 3

25 Clayton, Jeff 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 0

12 Owen, Kegan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Huffer, Luke 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41  Wright, Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43  Neubert, Cade 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 3-22 7-9 11-21 32 13 10 15 3 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94% 1-11 9.09% 2-3 66.67%

Second Half 16-34 47.06% 2-11 18.18% 5-6 83.33%

Total 29-65 44.6% 3-22 13.6% 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 3

Fast Break Points: 10



Marian (Ind.) 42

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Christian Harvey 14 7-10 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 14
21 Cameron Wolter 16 6-11 0-1 2-2 5-2 7 0 0 1 1 0 14
30 Christian Stewart 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 2 2
10  Sterling Brown 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24  Tyrie Johnson 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Nick Rogers 6 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 Hayden Langkabel 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
23  Luke Gohmann 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
11  Luke Heady 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
33 Jonathan Nwankwo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
34  Carter Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-35 1-9 3-4 7-13 20 4 7 6 1 5 42
54.3% 11.1% 75.0%
Taylor (Ind.) 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Robinson, Ryan 17 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 1 4
15 Degenkolb, Mason 18 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 9
35 Penha, CJ 14 2-4 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
24  Hubbard, Jason 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 1 0 4
31  McCloud, James 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
23  Miranda, Vincent 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
25  Clayton, Jeff 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Owen, Kegan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Huffer, Luke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Wright, Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43  Neubert, Cade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-31 1-11 2-3 4-10 14 6 4 9 2 3 29
41.9% 9.1% 66.7%



Marian (Ind.) 46

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Christian Harvey 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 1 3
21 Cameron Wolter 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 2
30 Christian Stewart 11 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
10  Sterling Brown 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24  Tyrie Johnson 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Nick Rogers 11  4-6 3-4 1-3 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 12
25 Hayden Langkabel 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
23 Luke Gohmann 11 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
11  Luke Heady 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Jonathan Nwankwo 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34  Carter Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-30 8-14 4-7 4-12 16 9 11 5 0 3 46
56.7% 57.1% 57.1%
Taylor (Ind.) 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Robinson, Ryan 17 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 o 11
15 Degenkolb, Mason 16 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 6
35 Penha, CJ 14 4-7 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
24  Hubbard, Jason 17 3-3 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 1 9
31  McCloud, James 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
23  Miranda, Vincent 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
25  Clayton, Jeff 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
12 Owen, Kegan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Huffer, Luke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Wright, Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43  Neubert, Cade 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-34 2-11 5-6 7-11 18 7 6 6 1 1 39
47.1% 18.2% 83.3%



VISITORS: Marian (Ind.)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Taylor (Ind.)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYRIE
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)

STEAL by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

GOOI? JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,STERLING

STEAL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOI? JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by WOLTER,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOI? JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB IN by GOHMANN, LUKE

SUB IN by HEADY,LUKE

SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,STERLING
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYRIE

SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

19:38
19:23
19:08
18:53
18:33
18:08
18:06
17:52
17:51

17:47
17:22
17:06

16:51
16:44
16:11
16:09
15:52
15:52
15:48
15:43
15:30
15:10
15:06
15:05

15:02
14:48
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:24
14:10
14:10
13:39

13:25

13:19
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:01

2-0
2-2
4-2
4-4

8-4

8-6

10-6

10-8

12-8
12-10

14-10

16-10

V2

V2

V2

V4

V2

V4

V2

V4
V2

V4

V6

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DEGENKOLB,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by PENHA,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

FOUL by PENHA,CJ]
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON
TURNOVER by HUBBARD,JASON

TURNOVER by HUBBARD,JASON
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JEFF

SUB IN by MIRANDA,VINCENT
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RYAN
SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ

TURNOVER by MCCLOUD,JAMES
FOUL by MCCLOUD,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON
MISS JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ROBINSON,RYAN
SUB OUT by DEGENKOLB,MASON
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES



REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HEADY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by GOHMANN, LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
ASSIST by GOHMANN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by HEADY,LUKE

FOUL by NWANKWO,JONATHAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,NICK
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by GOHMANN,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by GOHMANN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,NICK
FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE

TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JONATHAN

SUB IN by WOLTER,CAMERON

SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by WOLTER,CAMERON

18-10
18-12

20-12

23-12

23-14

23-15

25-15

25-17

27-17

27-18

27-20

V8
V6

V8

Vi1

V9

V8

V10

V8

V10

V9

V7

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JASON(in the paint)

SUB IN by PENHA,CJ
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,VINCENT

BLOCK by HUBBARD,JASON

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JEFF

STEAL by MIRANDA,VINCENT
GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIRANDA,VINCENT

GOOD FT by PENHA,CJ]

SUB IN by DEGENKOLB,MASON
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAMES
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JEFF
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JASON

MISS 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON
REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,VINCENT
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES(in the paint)

ASSIST by MIRANDA,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

GOOD FT by PENHA,CJ
MISS FT by PENHA,CJ]

SUB IN by HUBBARD,JASON
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,VINCENT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,RYAN

FOUL by ROBINSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON

GOOII)) JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON



FOUL by HEADY,LUKE
SUB IN by BROWN,STERLING
SUB OUT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,NICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYRIE

SUB IN by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by GOHMANN,LUKE
SUB OUT by ROGERS,NICK

SUB OUT by HEADY,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,STERLING
REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYRIE

STEAL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by WOLTER,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE

STEAL by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON

27-22 V5
29-22 V7
29-25 V4
31-25 V6
31-27 V4
33-27 V6
35-27 V8
37-27 V10

MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,JASON
REBOUND OFF by DEGENKOLB,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON
ASSIST by ROBINSON,RYAN

BLOCK by PENHA,CJ

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RYAN

SUB IN by CLAYTON,JEFF
SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ

STEAL by ROBINSON,RYAN
TURNOVER by HUBBARD,JASON
SUB IN by MIRANDA,VINCENT
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,VINCENT

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,VINCENT
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,VINCENT
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,RYAN

FOUL by MIRANDA,VINCENT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PENHA,CJ

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RYAN
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAMES
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,VINCENT



REBOUND OFF by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD FT by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD FT by WOLTER,CAMERON

FOUL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,NICK
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by BROWN,STERLING
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYRIE

REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD FT by ROGERS,NICK

MISS FT by ROGERS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Marian (Ind.)

38-27
39-27

39-29
41-29

42-29

Vi1
V12

V10
V12

V13

FOUL by MIRANDA,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]
REBOUND OFF by MIRANDA,VINCENT

GOOD JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON(in the paint)

SUB IN by ROBINSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JASON
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAMES
TURNOVER by MCCLOUD,JAMES

STEAL by DEGENKOLB,MASON

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RYAN

FOUL by PENHA,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by DEGENKOLB,MASON
MISS 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin

HOME TEAM: Taylor (Ind.)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,STERLING
ASSIST by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,STERLING

FOUL by WOLTER,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL TECH by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by ROGERS,NICK
SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by WOLTER,CAMERON

19:45

42-31
45-31

45-33
47-33

47-35

49-35

49-36
49-37

V11
V14

V12
V14

V12

V14

V13
V12

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON

GOOI? JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON
REBOUND OFF by PENHA,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCLOUD,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAMES
TURNOVER by DEGENKOLB,MASON

GOOD FT by DEGENKOLB,MASON
GOOD FT by DEGENKOLB,MASON

TURNOVER by DEGENKOLB,MASON



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,STERLING 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAMES

16:13 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,RYAN
STEAL by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 16:12
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,NICK(fastbreak) 16:06 52-37 V15

ASSIST by STEWART,CHRISTIAN --
15:46 52-39 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON 15:29
== REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAMES
15:14 MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,NICK ==
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,NICK 14:59
== REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
14:49 MISS JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYRIE ==
TURNOVER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 14:45
14:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 14:44
SUB IN by GOHMANN, LUKE 14:44
SUB IN by HEADY,LUKE 14:44
SUB OUT by BROWN,STERLING 14:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYRIE 14:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN 14:44
14:44 SUB IN by MIRANDA,VINCENT
14:44 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RYAN
FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE 14:13

14:10 52-41 V11 GOOD JUMPER by DEGENKOLB,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIRANDA,VINCENT

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,NICK 13:50 54-41 V13
13:35 MISS 3PTR by MIRANDA,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON ==
MISS JUMPER by GOHMANN,LUKE 13:20
REBOUND OFF by GOHMANN, LUKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN 13:03 57-41 V16
ASSIST by ROGERS,NICK ==
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JONATHAN 12:46
SUB OUT by WOLTER,CAMERON 12:46
12:46 SUB IN by CLAYTON,JEFF
12:46 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RYAN
12:46 SUB OUT by DEGENKOLB,MASON
12:46 SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ
12:30 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN,LUKE ==
12:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,NICK 12:17 60-41 V19

11:53 60-44 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MIRANDA,VINCENT
== ASSIST by HUBBARD,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,NICK 11:38 63-44 V19
ASSIST by GOHMANN,LUKE ==
11:14 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN
== REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JASON
11:12 63-46 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JASON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JONATHAN(in the paint) 10:50 65-46 V 19
ASSIST by ROGERS,NICK --
10:32 65-49 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,RYAN
-- ASSIST by CLAYTON,JEFF

10:00 FOUL by MCCLOUD,JAMES
GOOD FT by HEADY,LUKE 10:00 66-49 V17
GOOD FT by HEADY,LUKE 10:00 67-49 V18

10:00 SUB IN by PENHA,CJ

10:00 SUB IN by DEGENKOLB,MASON

10:00 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JASON



TURNOVER by ROGERS,NICK
FOUL by ROGERS,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOLTER,CAMERON

SUB IN by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by ROGERS,NICK

SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JONATHAN

GOOII)) JUMPER by WOLTER,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GOHMANN, LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by GOHMANN,LUKE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYRIE

SUB OUT by GOHMANN, LUKE

SUB IN by BROWN,STERLING
SUB IN by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by HEADY,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE

REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOHMANN,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYRIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

10:00
09:48

67-51

67-53

69-53

72-53

75-53

76-53

76-55

79-55

79-57

81-57

81-58

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAMES
V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAYTON,JEFF

V 14 GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAYTON,JEFF

V 16

MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

VvV 19

MISS JUMPER by MIRANDA,VINCENT
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,JEFF
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,JEFF
MISS 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON

V22

TURNOVER by CLAYTON,JEFF
FOUL by CLAYTON,JEFF
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAMES
SUB IN by HUBBARD,JASON
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JEFF
SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ

FOUL by ROBINSON,RYAN

V 23

V 21 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCLOUD,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MIRANDA,VINCENT
MISS JUMPER by MIRANDA,VINCENT

V 24
V 22 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,RYAN

FOUL by MCCLOUD,JAMES

SUB IN by PENHA,CJ]

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAMES
V 24

V 23 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JASON

MISS FT by HUBBARD,JASON



REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYRIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOLTER,CAMERON
FOUL by WOLTER,CAMERON

TURNOVER by WOLTER,CAMERON
FOUL by WOLTER,CAMERON

TURNOVER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GOHMANN, LUKE

SUB IN by ROGERS,NICK

SUB OUT by HARVEY,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TYRIE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,STERLING

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,NICK

GOOD FT by ROGERS,NICK
MISS FT by ROGERS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WOLTER,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,STERLING
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,NICK
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,NICK

REBOUND OFF by GOHMANN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by GOHMANN,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,NICK
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by GOHMANN,LUKE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,CARTER

SUB IN by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN
SUB IN by HEADY,LUKE

SUB OUT by WOLTER,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BROWN,STERLING
SUB OUT by STEWART,CHRISTIAN

83-58

83-60

83-62

83-64

83-66

85-66

86-66

86-67
86-68

V 25

V 23

V21

VvV 19

V17

V19

V 20

V19
V18

SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAMES
SUB OUT by MIRANDA,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON
REBOUND OFF by PENHA,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by PENHA,CI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,JASON(in the paint)

STEAL by HUBBARD,JASON

GOOI? JUMPER by HUBBARD,JASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by PENHA,CJ

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,JASON

GOOI? JUMPER by ROBINSON,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MIRANDA,VINCENT
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JASON
MISS 3PTR by DEGENKOLB,MASON
FOUL by MIRANDA,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by PENHA,CJ
MISS 3PTR by PENHA,CJ]

BLOCK by DEGENKOLB,MASON

REBOUND DEF by DEGENKOLB,MASON
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,JASON

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JASON
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,JASON

SUB IN by CLAYTON,JEFF
SUB OUT by PENHA,CJ



MISS FT by ROGERS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by HEADY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LANGKABEL,HAYDEN

01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

00
59

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
44

19
10

88-68 V 20

FOUL by ROBINSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JEFF
SUB IN by HUFFER,LUKE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,CARTER

SUB IN by NEUBERT,CADE

SUB IN by OWEN,KEGAN

SUB OUT by MIRANDA,VINCENT
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,JASON
SUB OUT by DEGENKOLB,MASON
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JEFF

MISS 3PTR by OWEN,KEGAN



